501994487 07/19/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Andy H. Tsou	09/02/2011
Gabor Kiss	10/03/2011
Robert P. Reynolds, Jr.	10/13/2011
John W. Chu	10/07/2011
Alan A. Galuska	08/31/2011
Patrick Brant	09/02/2011
Donald A. Winesett	09/02/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company
Street Address:	1545 Route 22 East
Internal Address:	P.O. Box 900
City:	Annandale
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08801-0900

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13198201

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)730-3649 908-730-3605 Phone:

Email: kimberly.m.shapiro@exxonmobil.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Co.

1545 Route 22 East Address Line 1: P.O. Box 900 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: Annandale, NEW JERSEY 08801-0900

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2011EM176
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert A. Migliorini
Total Attachments: 7 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page1 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page2 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page3 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page4 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page5 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page6 source=2011EM200-ASSIGNMENT#page7	tif .tif .tif .tif .tif

USSN	13/198,201	
Filed	August 4 2011	

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Andrew D. Winesett

John W. Chu

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

ELASTIC PROPYLENE-ALPHA-OLEFIN COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS

AND PROCESSES TO PRODUCE TH	HEM	2011
Sist	August	2011
2nd	September	2011
said application having been executed on the <u>3rd and 7th</u> day(s) of _	October	
further identified as Case Number RAM-1118; and all rights of priority creat	ted by said application	under provisions of
international conventions or treaties.		

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, th NAME.			on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED's
	Inventor Andy H. Psou	(LS)	Witness / Run M To Mil
Date	InventorGabor Kiss	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorRobert P. Reynolds, Jr.	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorJohn W. Chu	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorAlan A, Galuska	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorPatrick Brant	(LS)	Witness

USSN 13/198,201 Filed August 4, 2011

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska

expedient.

Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Andrew D. Winesett

John W. Chu

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

ELASTIC PROPYLENE-ALPHA-OLEFIN COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES TO PRODUCE THEM August 2011 2nd September 2011 2011 , and being said application having been executed on the 3rd and 7th day(s) of October RAM-1118; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of further identified as Case Number international conventions or treaties. 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or

- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED's NAME.

Date	InventorAndy H. Tsou	(LS)	Witness
Date 10/03/2011	Inventor Gabor Klss	(LS)	Wilness Latho Mize v
Date	InventorRobert P. Reynolds, Jr.	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorJohn W. Chu	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorAlan A, Galuska	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorPatrick Brant	(LS)	Witness

USSN	13/198,201
Filed	August 4, 2011

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska

expedient.

Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Andrew D. Winesett

John W. Chu

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

ELASTIC PROPYLENE-ALPHA-OLEFIN COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS AND PROCESSES TO PRODUCE THEM August 2011 September 2011 said application having been executed on the 3rd and 7th day(s) of 2011, and being October | further identified as Case Number RAM-1118; and all rights of priority created by said application under provisions of international conventions or treaties. 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for

3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.

recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or

- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED's NAME.

Date	InventorAndy H. Tsou	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorGabor Kiss		Witness
Date 10 13 11	Inventor Lobert P. Reynolds, Jr.	<u>(L</u> .(LS)	Witness Water The
Date	InventorJohn W. Chu	(LS)	Witness
Date	InventorAlan A. Galuska	(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	(LS)	Witness

USSN	13/198,201	
Filed	August 4, 2011	

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Andrew D. Winesett

John W. Chu

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled.

	t and to all patent applications and			
F	ELASTIC PROPYLENE-ALPHA-OLI AND PROCESSES T 31st		M Augus t	2011
said application having be further identified as Case international conventions	en executed on the <u>3rd and 7t</u> Number <u>RAM-1118</u> ; and all righor treaties	h day(s) of ts of priority created	September October by said application	2011 , and being under provisions of
relating to obtaining pate applications or substitutes	ED agree(s) upon the request of ASS ents and the prosecution thereof for therefore or registrations thereof, and ates Patent and Trademark Office and	said invention or it any specific separate	mprovement, and as assignments of any	ny continuations of such of the above required for
patent issued thereon, or a UNDERSIGNED will co-	ED agree(s) that in the event of any a my reissue or application for the reissu operate with ASSIGNEE to the best and giving and producing evidence in s	ie thereof, becoming of the ability of UN	involved in priority	of invention proceedings
and foreign patents coveri	ED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGN ng said invention or improvement and would have been held and enjoyed by	l to vest all rights the	rein hereby conveye	d to ASSIGNEE, as fully
	ED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE t for the above-referenced patent applications		iment the date(s) on	which UNDERSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREO NAME.	F, this assignment has been execute	d by UNDERSIGN	ED on the date opp	osite UNDERSIGNED's
Date	Andy H. Tsou	(LS)	Witness	
Date	Inventor Gabor Kiss	(LS)	Witness	
Date	Robert P. Reynolds, Jr.	(LS)	Witness	
Date 10/7/2011		(LS)	Witness) An Song
Date		(LS)	Witness	
Date		(LS)	Witness	The Paris State State of the State S

USSN 13/198,201 Filed August 4, 2011

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Andrew D. Winesett

John W. Chu

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

ELASTIC PRO	OPYLENE-ALPHA-OLEFIN COP		
	AND PROCESSES TO PRODU	CETHEM August	2011
	2nd	September	2011
said application having been executed of further identified as Case Number R international conventions or treaties.	on the <u>3rd and 7th</u> day :AM-1118; and all rights of priori	(s) of <u>October</u> ty created by said application	_2011, and being under provisions of
2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to relating to obtaining patents and the applications or substitutes therefore or recording in the United States Patent are expedient.	registrations thereof, and any specif	ntion or improvement, and an ic separate assignments of any	ny continuations of such of the above required for
3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) the patent issued thereon, or any reissue or UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with executing all documents and giving and	ASSIGNEE to the best of the abil	becoming involved in priority ity of UNDERSIGNED in the	of invention proceedings,
4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to and foreign patents covering said inven and as entirely as the same would have		rights therein hereby conveye	d to ASSIGNEE, as fully
5) UNDERSIGNED hereby at executed the Declaration for the above-	uthorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in referenced patent application.	this instrument the date(s) on	which UNDERSIGNED
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assign NAME.	nment has been executed by UND	ERSIGNED on the date opp	osite UNDERSIGNED's
Date Invento	or	(LS) Witness	

Andy H. Tsou (LS)Witness_ Date Inventor. Gabor Kiss (LS)Witness Date Inventor Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Witness Inventor. John W. Chu Alan A. Galuska Date_ Inventor. (LS) Witness Patrick Brant

USSN 13/198,201 Filed August 4, 2011

ASSIGNMENT INVENTOR or INVENTORS:

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr. Andrew D. Winesett

John W. Chu

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

ELASTIC PROPYLI	ENE-ALPHA-OLEFI	IN COPOLYMEI	R COMPOSITIONS	5
AN	ND PROGESSES TO	PRODUCE THE	M August	2011
	2nd		September	2011
said application having been executed on the	3rd and 7th	day(s) of	October	2011, and being
further identified as Case Number RAM-I	118; and all rights	of priority created	l by said application	under provisions of
international conventions or treaties.				

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite UNDERSIGNED's NAME.

Date	Inventor_		_(LS)	Witness
		Andy H. Tsou		
Date	Inventor_		_(LS)	Witness
		Gabor Kiss		
Date	Inventor_	Robert P. Reynolds, Jr.	_(LS)	Witness
		Robert P. Reynolds, Jr.		
Date	Inventor_	LL W. Cl	_(LS)	Witness
		John W. Chu		
Date	Inventor_		_(LS)	Witness
141		Alan A. Galuska		
Date Suptember 2,2011	Inventor_	Patheop Browt	_(LS)	Witness Yau Want
		Patrick Brant		•

PATENT

REEL: 028585 FRAME: 0469

USSN	13/198,201		
Filed	August 4, 2011		

Andy H. Tsou Alan A. Galuska

RECORDED: 07/19/2012

Gabor Kiss Patrick Brant Robert P. Reynolds, Jr.

John W. Chu

Andrew D. Winesett Fall 9-2-11

For good and valuable consideration, the undersigned person(s) named above, herein referred to as UNDERSIGNED, hereby agree(s) as follows:

1) UNDERSIGNED hereby assign(s) to ExxonMobil Research and Engineering Company (formerly Exxon Research and Engineering Company), a corporation of Delaware, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, herein referred to collectively as ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to UNDERSIGNED's invention or improvement and to all patent applications and patents covering same which is described in a patent application entitled

ELASTIC PROPYLENE-ALPHA-OLEFIN COPOLYMER COMPOSITIONS

AND PROCESSES TO PRODUCE THEM August	
31st August	2011
2nd September	2011
said application having been executed on the <u>3rd and 7th</u> day(s) of <u>October</u>	
further identified as Case Number RAM-1118; and all rights of priority created by said application to	under provisions of
international conventions or treaties.	

- 2) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) upon the request of ASSIGNEE to execute any and all applications for and documents relating to obtaining patents and the prosecution thereof for said invention or improvement, and any continuations of such applications or substitutes therefore or registrations thereof, and any specific separate assignments of any of the above required for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any foreign patent office that ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.
- 3) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) that in the event of any application based on said assigned invention or improvement, or patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in priority of invention proceedings, UNDERSIGNED will cooperate with ASSIGNEE to the best of the ability of UNDERSIGNED in the matter of preparing and executing all documents and giving and producing evidence in support thereof.
- 4) UNDERSIGNED agree(s) to perform upon ASSIGNEE's request any and all affirmative acts to obtain United States and foreign patents covering said invention or improvement and to vest all rights therein hereby conveyed to ASSIGNEE, as fully and as entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by UNDERSIGNED if this assignment and sale had not been made.
- 5) UNDERSIGNED hereby authorize(s) ASSIGNEE to insert in this instrument the date(s) on which UNDERSIGNED executed the Declaration for the above-referenced patent application.

	s assignment has been executed by UNDER		
NAME. Date 1-2-(1	Inventor Donald A Winesett par Donald A Winesett par	_(LS) - 4-2-11	Witness Med H Signal
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness
	Inventor		Witness
Date	Inventor	_(LS)	Witness